EN e Read the entire instruction manual before you start i tion and If you have any ti ing any of the i ions or wamings, please contact your -
local distributor for assistance.
A CAUTION: Use with products heﬂvler than the rﬂted welgms |nd|cated may result in instability causmg possible injury.
* Please closely follow the roper may result in damage or serious personal injury.
«+ Safety gear and proper tools must be used. Thls product should only be installed by professionals.
« Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.
* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

" . .
« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury. Ma n U el d | nSta | | atl On / | n Stru Ctl On m a n U al V1
IMP(I;:RTA(N;‘I':a En;lg;ln‘at zou have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of

purchase fol rej ient.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

r
DE e Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an Ihren értlichen Handler.
A VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitét fiihren und zu méglichen Verletzungen filhren.

g Blﬂe befolgen Sle die genau. Eine kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren.
missen werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden. = ' ' ' '
. Stellen Sie sicher, dass d|e Auﬂageﬂache das Gesamtgewicht des Gerats und aller Hardware und sicher tragt. m o n I e u r -
Sie die und die NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
. Dleses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die beim eine i konnen. Halten Sie diese Gegensténde von Kindern fem.

+Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fiihren.
WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaR der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen,
wenden Sie sich an Ihre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu emallen

WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in auf Si it und Stabilitét (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR e Lisez enti le guide d'utili avant de i ion et le montage. Sl vous avez des t lesii i oules i ' ' ' '
veuillez contacter vo(re distributeur local pour une assnswnoe -
A ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une i ilité causant des

* Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommagss ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

« Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

+ Ce produit est prévu uni pour une utilisation a l'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produitou des blessures aux

personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou
endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation stire et fiable.

RU e Mepen Ha4anom yCTaHoBKM i cﬁopm NpouMTaiTe PyKOBOACTBO NO YcTaHoBke. Ecrn y Bac BO3HUKNN 60 BONPOCH! i unn i, ¢ Bawum
y noMoum.
BEC KOTOPBIX i i BEC, MOXET NPUBECTY K HEYCTOW4MBOCTY M BOIMOXHLIM TPaBMaM.
. an)hl FOKHbI GbiTh YCTAHOBITEHbI, KaK 3TO NOKA3EHO B MOHTEXHBIX uucrpyxuunx HenpasuribHast YCTaHOBKA MOXET NPHBECTH K NONYYEHMIO CEPLE3HBIX TPABM.
[ poqyk'r FOMmKEH TOnbKO

. Yﬁeqm‘ech 4TO Hecyll|as NOBEPXHOCTb BbIAEPXUT BeC BCEro
* Heofx0MMO MCNONb30BATL MOKTAXHBIE BUHTLI, BXOAALLME B KOMNMEKT nocTaeku, u HE I'IEPETilI'MBATb MD"\’MMS BUHTBI.

* [laHHbii NPOAYKT COREPXUT MarleHbKHe AETanM, KOTopbie npencraanmm OMCHOCTb YAYLLHAS A 1O Taie feTanu XPaHWTL B HEAOCTYNHOM ANA AETEM MECTe.

* [lanHbIi nponyKkT TONbKO ANSt [AGHHOTO NPOAYKTa Ha YNULE MOXET NPUBECTX K NONOMKE NPO/YKTA M NONYHEHHI0 TPABM.
BAXHO: Mepen yctaHoskoi yBeauTech, 4To Bl nonyumnm aoe [ieTanu B COOTBETCTBUM CO CMUACKOM KOMNNeKTYIoLWwX. Ecnu He xBaTaeT 6o netaneit unm oHn ¢ Bawwm
MECTHbIM PACPOCTPAHATENEM N0 BONPOCY 3aMeHI.

; YNsipHO (KaK MAHIMYM, Pa3 B TP MeCcsLia), 4ToBbI iAH nero Bbino 6
ES e Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las i i ias, con su
distribuidor local.
A PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar i ilidad y posmlas heridas

* Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacién podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

+ Asegirese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

= Utilice los tomillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tomillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun Ia lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o est4 dafiada, comuniquese con su

o o D 0 ® 000000000000000
[

distribuidor.
): Compruebe periddit que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).
PT @ Leia todo o manual de il antes de iniciar a instalagdo e Se vocé tiver alg duvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugGes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que oS pesos mdlcadns pode resultar emi il causando possiveis d:
. Os suportes devem ser anexados como nas incorreta pod danos ou sénas lesbes pessoalis.
de devem ser ullhzadas Esie pmduto s6 dave ser instalado por profissionais.
. Cemf ique-se que a superficie de suporte supomra com 0peso do e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.
+Useos NAO APERTE EXCI /AMENTE os mesmos.

« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.

« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usé-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagéo. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigao.

MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

AR e a2 liad) Qb elal sl g 5 el ¥ ola M el piadl f sl Y (e sl ol ol i 6 el a5 calS 13 Ly S S g sadl O QIS sl Y1 duda el B el )
uL-ayu‘.,ul\u.ﬁ.\,aid}«»tu,hu.uu..l\,L..l\._)_,..n,\,,ylw).siul_,,v._.uu\,m.ge.u.nm,u....\‘;ua a3
& v Bad S Y Gl o Gl a2 Galall (S 5 (g3 8 pandl G| (b i ge 9t LS dalpall gy cimg o

L0 sina Galit] 3 jaay 1 giial) 18 S 5 Gamn g snliall Gl gol)y TSl Cilana pladial Ging @
g Tanlal Sy 556051 0135 e B3k laeal) o350 OS Jasiw pelal el of a5 0
ey plSa) (o Jo 5 Y 4 yall 0kl 01 pelana paid ¢

gy aliall a3a Jaial IRV L) ) Lol gy 8 8 pae sualic o gl i g simy
.wizx\.‘}ﬁpj&-ﬁulld_}h\lgj_ieﬁ.\llhrv&lgayi.ﬂajd\elmmkﬁ-\ﬂh .

el s le Jpeanll ) a5 5l e a1 oln 15 clgna ol 89 e i s 5 fin 335 S 13 S S (8 el 8 il n 28 5 s Sl 2008 Lpsle g 5in3 (1 Sl e o
_(),,.:mmsdwn_,:;)m:.n,agﬁu\m_yo.l”su;u\ul

JA e ﬁiﬁﬁﬁu?’&?&&béauks TRTDRRSAEEC—FEE LV USRS E LW SR LSRR R T L\&th‘ME&L*@MV)&EE&?&F&L\AbE
A &i Eﬁ?ﬁ&'}ﬁb\ﬂuuﬂ)ﬁﬁi% TREGREICEVBEES | ERTITBNOBHVET,

VESA Compatible _| 55"_I

XYY MR OB BIRE OIEIC > TR T 0, ABIERNIIC L), B PE AT SRS HRC T BNBIET, e

BRBESLGEYGERECEREE L, AMRESPIDNBEE T HANRERToCEEL, 020-0145M 200x200 300x200 400x200 B |

- ZREGS A N s o A SR 300x300 400x300 400x400 =
A A o SN o ANy FLAT/CURVED

. K&nuld&ﬁb;&/»?“'b%a?’%f‘fﬁﬁﬂ)ﬁﬂw\ﬁﬁnub‘ FCVE T NELBETFROFDEHEVBARICRELTEELY,
- AURIEAEADHZENELTVE T ARREZRN TREATEE MRORAEPIHEEEEBNEHVET,

EE: [WICAI-STHERERDOTF VI U MREVLTORRAEFTIcHEOTRBLEE L,

BRORYSHENMVBSPRERDBEIL ZROICH Y, HEEVOMROREEEL THBETTRBEL,

RFEE: TS5 MNIRSIEA T Bt BRI (D5<Ed 3nABINFTyILTLIEEL,




M-A (x4) M-B (x4)
M6x14 M8x16
M-C (x4)
A (XD B (x1) c 1) D (x2) E (x1) M6x30
M-D (x4) M-E (x4)
@ @ M8x35 D8
[N O ¢ D © —=
F (x1) G (x2) H (x2) 1 (x4) J(x3) K (x4) L (x4) M (x3) N (x3) 0 (x1) @ @
M6x25 M6x50 M6 D6 10mm M-F (x4) M-G (x4)
D15xB8X5 @15xD8x15
\V4 e 19X T 5
Too long  Too Short
m 1 Trop long Trop court






